First National Bank of Botswana

Revised Retail Tariff Guide of Frequently Used Services
Effective 1 February 2025

(a) ACCESSIBILITY FACILITATION CHARGES Minimum Account Balance CECIGI (c) ADVANCES/LOANS Balance enquiry - Maximum O72kofthe Pula
(i) Cash Withdrawals 22";':;’:‘:°°°“’“ Balance for N/A (i) Personal Loans First Loans Own ATM Free Cancellation - If approved by beneficiary P776.25
cash@Till Free  FreeTransactions 4Free Application Free  Otherlocal ATM P0.00 Document checking P573.75
UptoP500- .
ENB ATV Cardless withdrawal /Mini AT 5005 Feeper Transaction thereater P660  Processing/Amangement/facility Fee 127%  Intemational ATM P0.00 Oversaas ankharges oo e ot
2 ulavalu xchange.
Cash Withdrawal Aoove P800~ Poloko Minimum P670.10 Interim bank statement 805
Upto Psgg; Monthly Account Fees P0.00 Maximum P517350 Impound credit card
Other Banks ATM : i
- Outward collection handiin P13495
AbovePs00~ Minimum Account Balance $500.00 Early repayment penalty Free International 000 8
International ATM Withdrawal (Cash Minimum Account Balance for Documentary bills P337.45
s P304s  poinA NA ) First Funding Easy Loan Local P0.00
’ ; —— Cleanbills 031%
(i) FNB Branch Free Transactions 1free Processing/Arrangement/facility Fee 130%  Introduction etter forinternational bank P0.00
) - - Maximum for clean bills
Over The Counter withdrawal PO.40perP100  FeeperTransaction thereafter ?36.00 - Minimum P31630  [eliias
Inward callection handiin P10115
Minimum [ZSCII (i) Other Products Monthly Maintenance Fee - Maximum P420850  Monthlystatement Free €
Documentary bils P 320,60
Maximum P5B295  Student XX i) Property Finance Impound card fee - Faxcharges P0.00
) . - Extension after maturity P168.70
(i) Card Purchases Islamic [EUEVI Tender letter/Agreementin principle Unpaid Debit Order P23420
Cable charges P148.30
Card Purchases Local free  Non-Resident P20.80 - FNB Customers P29.00  FNBStoporder P1455 '®
- (v) Bonds/Guarantees/Indemnities
Card Purchases International P742  FreeBanking P20.80 - Non FNB Customers P7185  NONFNBStoporder P1455
Guarantees
(iv)Linked Account Transfers (v) Deposits Assessment fee P7185  SelfselectPIN Free
o)~ Shipping guaranteesibilloflading Indemities
FINB (Electronic) - ATV, Oniine, P385 Cash Deposit at ATM Copy of title deed requests P7195 (d) TRADE FACILITATION CHARGES R ! - !
Establishment 1.14%
FNB Branch (to third party) P3870  CashdepositperP 100 P0440  Copyofbondrequests SIZVTII (i) Foreign Exchange Charges
arterly commission 061%
(v) Payments Cash Deposit at Branch Processing/Arrangement 110%  Local SWIFT banktransfer Outwards 033%ofPula Quarterly
° - - Increase of amounts 114%
Internal Debit Order free  Flatfee P575 - Minimum P734.45 - Minimum P80.95
; Extension of tenure 114%
App Payment, ATM, Online Banking P385  CashdepositperP100 P0.450 - Maximum P53611.50 - Maximum £393.70
’ ) 033%ofPula - Minimum P540.05
CellPayment (Other) (XX (vi) Foreign Currency Accounts (iv) WesBank International SWIFT bank transfer o
Amendment P315.00
External Debit Order P755  Monthlymaintenance NA  Documentation fee (Loan processing) 0.86% - Minimum P117.90
o N N N N Property Guarantees
FNB Branch (within the accounts) P7.50  Violation of minimum balance NA - Minimum P98B.40 - Maximum P506.60
Establishment fee 118%
Stop Payments - Branch P166.55 Monthly bank statements Free - Maximum p78,075.00 :g‘;ﬁﬂ:g“’““swm bank transfer 0.25% °§::J':
- - - Subsequent 059%
Stop order to other banks (Interational) P16205  Interimbankstatements I Lccai rees - Minimum P7875
; ] ; Commission on guarantee 061%
(vi)Scheduled Payment Related Fe Copies ofold bankstatements P3050 - Repossessionsrelease P148.45 - Maximum P360.00
i Extension of tenure 118%
Establishment and Amendment (App and Free Amendments (incoming SWIFT transfers) Free - Handiing fee for sold repossessions P696.90 Purchase of foreign notes 310%of Pula
Online Banking value
- Minimum 118%
Establishment (FNB Branch) [SUSIIN /mendments (outgoing SWIFT transfers) - Storage and insurance per agreement P253.00 - Minimum P20.75
Amendment P534.35
Amendment (FNB Branch) P410  SouthAfricaRand (ZAR) R11355 - Valuationfee Third Party fees - Maximum 310%ofPula
—— 310%ofPua  Assessmentfee P315.00
(vii) Prepaid Purchases United States Dollars (USD) $2835 - Crossborder deals peragreement P272345  Saleofforeignnotes P
Other Guarantees
Airtime & Electricity Free British Pounds (GBP) £1415 - Documentfee P2,021.15 - Minimum 2075
Establishment fee 120%
(vii) Balance Enquiries Euro (EUR) €2180 - Amearsletter P1455 - Maximum 310%ofPula
i i Other***
Every subsequent 6 month period 061%
Other Bank's ATM Free Deposit of foreign cash 319%ofbula - Cross border authority letter P1485 Foreign cheque No charge Y subseq L
- Amendments commission P250.95
POS Free - Minimum P2080 - ChangeofOwnership P1485  Inward SWIFT bank transfer 0.36%
Bonds
(ix) Statements Withdrawals in Foreign Currency 3'19%°5::1': - Finalletter of settlement P14.85 - Minimum P41.05
- - - Performance/Tender Bonds
Cellphone Statements Free - Minimum P2080 - Faxingofcopiesof documentations P23.05 - Maximum P202.45
Establishment 121%
Current Month E-mailed Statement Free  WithdrawalsinPula free - Emailingofstatements OB 0raft request tostop
- Minimum P590.65
Posted Statement Free  Incoming SWIFT transfers Rl v overdrars SWIFT cable cost P147.80
max
02750 P value of bond
Historical Branch Statements P3050 - Maximum P436.50 - Minimum P72155  Inward foreign transfers - . -
value  Quarterly commission wa
Copies of Deposit lips CEVEVN ransfer to other banks by SWIFT, Telex(per transaction) - Maxmum P 54,568.85 - Minimum P108.50 525870
Incomplete deposit slip P1660  SouthAfricaRand 036%ofamount  Excess notice - Maximum P 450,00
Additional Statements - Minimum R144.00 - Minimum [T i) Letters of Credit in s
(i) Deposit Books
Daily P85.25 - Maximum R65475 - Maximum P11360  Advisingcommission P292.45
201050 pages Free
; ; ; ; 0.51%of the
Weeki 2840 BritishPound 035%ofamount  Renewal of facil 114% -
v ty Confirming commission - Half Pulavalue per 6 5010100 pages Free
Bi-Monthly P14.20 - Minimum £1385 - Minimum P696.90 months opt
- 101 and Above Free
- Minimum P 455,65
(x) Convenience and Value Adds - Maximum [LERER (vi) Other Origination Fees n
0.51%of the (ii) Account Service
Send Money using eWallet P1040  UnitedStatesDollars 036%ofamount  ITCenquiry P1625 - Maximum Pulavalue per & ]
montheopt  Certificate of Balance P7055
xi) Payment Notifications - Minimum 1630 CRE P635
: e— p— e
E-mail, SMS & Fax Free - Maximum EEREI (i) Credit Cards )
Amendments (other than extensions) P15185  PaypalWithdrawal Service 168%
(b) INVESTMENT / INTERMEDIATION CHARGES Euro 0.35% of amount Joining - Application/Administration Fee P109.35
) " &~ AP Cancellation-If approved by beneficiary [IETENI i) cwallet
i) Term Deposit - Minimum €555 el i
*2% of the balance over the remaining period to maturity. N N value. Purchase with Cashback
Early redemption fees should not be deducted from the - Maximum €48.55 Lowincome (Firstcard) P157.50  Minimum 45335 eWallet Reversal
principal. In the event that the 2% interest penalty is larger
than the interest eamed, the minimum fee wil default to the Foreign Currency Account Card Fees Medium income (Gold card) P22160 ~ Maximum 0B6%ofthePula g0 235
interest earned, N value
First Issuance of Card free  Highincome (Platinum card) P253.10 :
Document examination - Other** Branch P1175
Balances Penalty Annual Card Fee Highincome (Private Clients card) P273.40 Shof
. 0.25% of the Pula - )
Payment and /or negotiati Airtime & Electricity Purch F
500120000 05900 ayment and /or negotiation Pula irtime & Electricity Purchases ree
th Africa Rand (ZAR) R13010 OO -
20091100000 11810 - Minimum P37900  Balanceenquiy Free
-01-1,000. - United 830 Additional Authorized User P157.50
1,000.01-10,000.00 P295.30 : i - Maximem ORI Noniyee free
. . - British Pounds (GBP) £6.75 Voucher retrieval per voucher P0.00
10.000.01-100,000.00 88430 already paid (iil) Letters of Credit (Outward - imports) Dormancy fee P0.00
S a— - Euro (EUR) €7.25 Card Replacement Fee P101.30 Establishment of letter of credit (Sight) - 0.56% of the Pula .
(iv) Penalty/Other Fees
100,000.01-500,000 P1217.40 Half yearly char value
c Free  Copyofhistorystatement P37.05 °
$0000001r — - Minimum P48660  UnpaidDebit Order P17655
. - International ATM Withdrawal Fee Cashwithdrawal o 0.56%of the Pula P ——
- Maximum
(il Current Accounts value
South Africa Rand (ZAR) R3955  OwnATM P805 of letter of redit OBRofhe P e 07500
Pay As You Use - Monthly Account fee (Standard) - Halfyearly charge value -
United States Dollars (USD) $245  Otherlocal ATM P1150 :
- Minimum P48660  CardPurchases P50.00
smart P1490 £185  Intemational ATM P5280
! - Maximum 0.56%of the Pula Inward Unpaid item 000
Gold P2080 o eum) €205 Declinedtransacti P0.00 - Pula
uro eclined transaction . Establishment of letter of credit 0.71%of the Pula ’
FNBy P8.10 (Deferred) - Half yearly charge. value Deposit of Post-Dated Cheque P43565
Balance Enduiries (Intemational ATMs) Branch over the counter cash withdravial ;
- Minimum P47255  CardReplacement Free
N8/ NEXT P1070  outh Afrca Rand (ZAR) RBO0  Ownbank P38.20
uth Afi w .
- Maximum 0.71%of the Pula Card Replacement (Lost/Stolen) P83.20
Unlimited/ Bundied Pricing - Monthly Account fee United Sttes Dalrs (USD) 050 owerocatoank 000 value
nited States Dollars erlocal ban ! i
SWIFT cost on establishment (Cable P147.80 POS Declined Transaction Fee P0.00
- i . 056%ofthePula  Failed Scheduled Transaction - Online/
- 7800 Extension or renewal of letter of et Pula Faleq sch P000
Euro (EUR) €045 - Minimum P7080 - "
- - Minimum P502.45 SHPLUS
Platinum Ple880 g Free Maximum P652.70
: - Maximum EERARVOW (i eWallet Cash Out
Private Clients PRI oS T value
ard Replacement (Lost/Stolen) oint of Sale purchases
i & Increase of amount of letter of crecit 0.59%of the Pula Altransactions Free
e South Africa Rand (ZAR) R14570  Ownbank Free e
e - Minimum P50065 ) Cash out of FNB Account
uture Save
United States Dollars (USD) 935 OtherLocalbank Fre
(Uso) $ i " © - Maximum 0.59%of the Pula P25-P250 P260
Monthly Account Fees P625  gritshPounds (68P) £725  International bank Free P
- onletter of credit 0.26% of the Pula P251-P500 P520
Minimum Account Balance PI000 o eum) €830 Lost card protection insurance P38.20 vae
: fon nsu s
Winimum Account Balance for " 10550 P - Minimum P8320  P501-P1000 P7.80
A . T Outstanding balance on credit card 0.16% of revolving - R
- insurance - Maximum P1001-P2000 P10.40
Free Transactions 2Free thAfrca Rend (ZAR) R0.00 3.05% value
: Fee for where balance is Over the limit (MinP8830  Amendment of letter of credit P14855  P2001-P5000 P1560
Fee per Transaction thereafter P1130 M 126.00)
United States Dollars (USD) $000 L —
Minimum Couriering of documents P128.80 P5001-P 9000 P20.80
- Wi
British Pounds (GBP. £0.00
(©8P) Revolving and standby letter of credit 0.71%of the Pula Cash Depositinto FNB Account P0.32 per P 100
Monthly Account Fees P0.00 - Maximum value
Euro (EUR) €000

- Minimum P534.35

Prepaid Airtime & Electricity Purchases Free




